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Appendix H 
STATE NFIP COORDINATORS 

Most states have an NFIP Coordinator whose duties include advising and assisting local officials 
and property owners about the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP), particularly its 
regulatory aspects. These offices are also the best sources of information about related floodplain 
management issues, including programs that affect or support flood reduction. A few state 
coordinating offices provide technical assistance or manage financial assistance programs. The 
State NFIP Coordinating Offices are listed below. 
 
 
Ken Meredith 
Alabama Dept. of Water Resources 
P.O. Box 5690 
Montgomery, AL 36103-5690 
(334) 353-0853; Fax: (334) 242-0776  
kenm@adeca.state.al.us 

 Ricardo S. Pineda 
California Dept. of Water Resources 
3310 El Camino Ave. 
Sacramento, CA 95821  
(916) 574-0611; Fax: (916) 574-0678  
rpineda@water.ca.gov 

   
Christy L. Miller 
Alaska Dept. of Comm. & Econ. Devel. 
550 West 7th Ave., Ste. 1770 
Anchorage, AK 99501–3510  
(907) 269-4567; Fax: (907) 269-4563  
christy_miller@dced.state.ak.us 

 Kevin Houck 
Colorado Water Conservation Board 
1313 Sherman St., Rm. 721 
Denver, CO 80220  
(303) 866-4805; Fax: (303) 866-4474  
kevin.houck@dwr.state.co.us 

   
Brian Cosson 
Arizona Dept. of Water Resources 
500 North 3rd St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
(602) 417-2400 x7197; Fax: (602) 417-2423 
btcosson@azwater.gov 
 

 Diane Ifkovic 
Connecticut Dept. of Environ. Protection 
79 Elm St. 
Hartford, CT 06106–5127  
(860) 424-3537; Fax: (860) 424-4075  
diane.ifkovic@po.state.ct.us 

   
Michael Borengasser 
Arkansas Soil & Water Conservation  
     Commission 
101 East Capitol Ave., Ste. 350 
Little Rock, AR 72201  
(501) 682-3969; Fax: (501) 682-3991  
michael.borengasser@aswcc.state.ar.us  

 Michael S. Powell 
Delaware Dept. of Natural Resources 
89 Kings Hwy. 
Dover, DE 19901  
(302) 739-4411; Fax: (302) 739-6724  
mpowell@dnrec.state.de.us  
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Timothy Karikari 
Dept. of Health 
51 N St., N.E., Rm. 5021 
Washington D.C. 20002 
(202) 535-2248; Fax: (202) 535-1364 
timothy.karikari@dc.gov 

 Greg Main 
Indiana Dept. of Natural Resources 
402 West Washington St., Rm. W264 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2748  
(317) 234-1107; Fax: (317) 233-4579  
gmain@dnr.state.in.us 

   
Charles H. Speights 
Florida Dept. of Community Affairs 
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399–2100;  
(850) 413-9960; Fax: (850) 410-1582  
charles.speights@dca.state.fl.us  

 Bill Cappuccio 
Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources 
Wallace State Office Bldg. 
502 East Ninth St. 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0034  
(515) 281-8942; Fax: (515) 281-8895  
bill.cappucio@dnr.state.ia.us 

   
Collis O. Brown 
Georgia Dept of Natural Resources 
7 Martin Luther King Jr., Dr., Ste. 440 
Atlanta, GA 30334  
(404) 656-6382; Fax: (404) 656-6383  
collis_brown@mail.dnr.state.ga.us  

 Rhonda Montgomery 
Kansas Dept. of Agriculture, DWR 
109 SW 9th St., 2nd Floor 
Topeka, KS 66612-1283  
(785)-296-4622; Fax: (785) 296-4835 
rmontgomery@kda.state.ks.us 

   
Carol Tyau-Beam 
Hawaii Dept. of Land & Natural Res. 
P.O. Box 373 
Honolulu, HI 96809 
(808) 587-0287; Fax: (808) 587-0283  
carol.l.tyau@hawaii.gov  

 Carey Johnson 
Kentucky Division of Water 
14 Reilly Rd. 
Frankfort, KY 40601  
(502) 564-3410 x585; Fax: (502) 564-9003 
carey.johnson@ky.gov  

   
Scott VanHoff 
Idaho Dept. of Water Resources 
322 E. Front St. 
Boise, ID 83720  
(208) 287-4928; Fax: (208) 287-6700  
svanhoff@idwr.state.id.us 

 Cindy O’Neal 
La. Dept. of Transportation & Development
P.O. Box 94245 Capitol Station 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804–9425  
(225) 274-4354; Fax: (225) 274-4351 
coneal@dotd.louisiana.gov 

   
Paul Osman 
Illinois Dept. of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
(217) 782-4428; Fax: (217) 785-5014  
posman@dnrmail.state.il.us 

 W. Louis Sidell, Jr. 
State Planning Office 
38 State House Station, 184 State St. 
Augusta, ME 04333–0038  
(207) 287-8063; Fax: (207) 287-6489  
lou.sidell@maine.gov 
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John Joyce 
Maryland Dept. of Env. 
1800 Washington B.vd, Ste. 430 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
(410) 631-4164; Fax: (410) 631-3873  
jjoyce@mde.state.md.us 

 Karl Christians 
Montana Floodplain Management Program 
48 N. Last Chance Gulch, P.O. Box 201601
Helena, MT 59620-1601  
(406) 444-6654; Fax: (406) 444-0533  
kchristians@state.mt.us 

   
Richard Zingarelli 
Massachusetts DCR 
Flood Hazard Management Program 
251 Causeway St., Ste. 700 
Boston, MA 02114-2104 
(617) 626-1406; Fax: (617) 626-1455 
richard.zingarelli@state.ma.us  

 Brian P. Dunnigan 
Nebraska Natural Res. Commission 
301 Centennial Mall South  
P.O. 94676 
Lincoln, NE 68509–4876 
(402) 471-3934; Fax: (402) 471-2900  
bdunnigan@dnr.state.ne.us 

   
Les Thomas 
Michigan Dept. of Env. Quality 
P.O. Box 38458 
Lansing, MI 30458-7958 
(517) 335-3448; Fax: (517) 373-9965  
thomasl@michigan.gov 

 Kim Groenewold 
Dept. of Conservation & Natural Resources 
Floodplain Management Program 
123 West Nye Ln., #246 
Carson City, NV 89706-0818 
(775) 687-4830; Fax: (775) 687-6972  
groenewd@water.nv.gov 

   
Ogbazghi Sium 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55155–4032  
(651) 296-0444; Fax: (651) 296-0445  
Ogbazghi.Sium@dnr.state.mn.us 

 Jennifer Delong 
Office of Energy and Planning 
57 Regional Dr., Ste. 3 
Concord, NH 03301-8519  
(603) 271-2155; Fax: (603) 271-2615  
Jennifer.delong@nh.gov  

   
Al W. Goodman, Jr. 
Mississippi Emergency Mgmt. Agency 
P.O. Box 4501, Fondren Station 
Jackson, MS 39296–4501  
(601) 366-6325; Fax: (601) 366-5349  
agoodman@msema.org 

 Clark D. Gilman 
New Jersey Dept. of Env. Protection 
P.O. Box 419 
501 East State St. 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0419  
(609) 292-2296; Fax: (609) 984-1908 
cgilman@dep.state.nj.us 

   
George Riedel 
Missouri Emergency Mgmt. Agency 
P.O. Box 116 
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
(573) 526-9141; Fax: (573) 526-9198  
griedel@sema.dps.mo.gov 

 Bill Borthwick 
New Mexico Office of Emerg. Mgmt. 
P.O. Box 1628 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1628  
(505) 476-9617; Fax: (505) 471-9695 
wborthwick@dps.state.nm.us 
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William Nechamen 
New York State Dept. of Env. Cons. 
Bureau of Flood Protection 
625 Broadway, 4th Floor 
Albany, NY 12233-3507 
(518) 402-8146; Fax: (518) 402-9029  
wsnecham@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

 Kerry Wilson 
Dept. of Community & Economic Affairs 
400 N St., 4th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
(717) 720-7445; Fax: (717)234-4650 
kerwilson@state.pa.us 

   
Phillip S. Letsinger 
North Carolina Div. of Emergency Mgmt. 
4713 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4713 
(919) 715-8000 x273; Fax: (919) 715-5408 
pletsinger@ncem.org  

 Angel Rodriguez 
Puerto Rico Planning Board 
Minillas Govt. Center, P.O. Box 41119 
Santurce, PR 00940–1119 
(787) 723-6200; Fax: (787) 268-6858 
Rodriguez_a@jp.gobierno.pr 

   
Jeff Klein 
North Dakota State Water Commission 
900 East Blvd. Ave. 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0850  
(701) 328-4898; Fax: (701) 328-3747  
jklein@state.nd.us 

 Pamela Pogue 
Emergency Management Agency 
645 New London Ave. 
Cranston, RI 02920  
(401) 946-9996; Fax: (401) 944-1891 
Pam.pogue@ri-ngb.army.mil 

   
Cynthia J. Crecelius 
Ohio Dept. of Natural Resources 
2045 Morse Rd., Bldg. B-2 
Columbus, OH 43224  
(614) 265-6754; Fax: (614) 447-9503  
cindy.crecelius@dnr.state.oh.us 

 Lisa S. Jones 
South Carolina Dept. of Natural Resources 
1000 Assembly St., Ste 345C 
Columbia, SC 29201  
(803) 734-9120; Fax: (803) 734-9106  
jones@water.dnr.state.sc.us 
 

Michael E. Mathis 
Oklahoma Water Resources Board 
3800 North Classen Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118  
(405) 530-8800; Fax: (405) 530-8900 
memathis@owrb.state.ok.us 

 Michelle Saxman 
South Dakota Division of Emergency 
Mgmt. 
118 W. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
(605) 773-3238; Fax: (605) 773-3580  
Michelle.saxman@state.sd.us 

   
Christine Valentine 
Oregon Dept. of Land Conserv. & Devel. 
635 Capitol St., NE, Ste. 150 
Salem, OR 97310-2540 
(503) 373-0050 x250; Fax: (503) 375-5518 
Christine.valentine@state.or.us 

 Dan Hawk 
Tennessee Dept. of Economic & 
   Community Development 
312 Eighth Ave. North, 10th Floor 
Nashville, TN 37243-0405  
(615) 741-2211; Fax: (615) 741-5070  
dhawk@state.tn.us 
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Mike Howard 
Texas Natural Resources 
   Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 13087-MC 160 
Austin, TX 78711-3087  
(512) 239-6155; Fax: (512) 239-4770  
mhoward@tceq.state.tx.us 

 Daniel Sokol 
Department of Ecology 
P.O. Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
(360) 407-6796; Fax: (360) 407-6902 
Dsok461@ecy.wa.gov 

   
Judy Watanabe 
Utah Div. of Emerg. Mgmt. 
State Office Bldg., Rm. 1110 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114  
(801) 538-3750; Fax: (801) 538-3770  
jwatanab@utah.gov 

 Robert Perry 
West Virginia Office of Emergency Services
1900 Kanawha Blvd., Rm. EB-80 
Charleston, WV 25305-0360  
(304) 965-2331; Fax: (304) 3965-3216 
robperry@wvoes.state.wv.us 

   
Margaret Torizzo 
Vermont Agency of Natural Resources 
103 S. Main St. 
Waterbury, VT 05671-0408 
(802) 241-3759; Fax: (802) 241-3287 
margaret.torizzo@anr.state.vt.us 

 Robert M. Watson 
Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
101 S. Webster, WT/2 
Madison, WI 53702  
(608) 266-8039; Fax: (608) 264-9200  
Robert.watsor@dnr.state.wi.us 

   
Brent Blyden 
Dept. of Planning & Natural Resources 
Cyril E. King Airport 
Terminal Bldg., 2nd Floor 
St. Thomas, VI 00802  
(340) 774-3320; Fax: (340) 775-5706 

 James Case 
Wyoming Office of Homeland Security 
Herschler Building, 1st East 
122 West 25th St. 
Cheyenne, WY 82002  
(307) 777-4918; Fax: (307) 635-6017 
Jcase@state.wy.us 

   
Cory Garyotis 
Virginia Dept. of Conservation & Recreation
203 Governor St., Ste. 206 
Richmond, VA 23219-2019 
(804) 786-8073; Fax: (804) 371-2630 
cgaryotis@dcr.state.va.us 
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